

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-088

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS AND THE BOROUGH OF
SEA BRIGHT FOR THE PROVISION OF LIFEGUARD OPERATIONS FROM
THE BOROUGH OF SEA BRIGHT

WHEREAS, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq., allows a local unit to enter into an agreement with any other local unit or units to provide or receive any service that each local unit participating in this agreement is empowered to provide or receive within its own jurisdiction, including services incidental to primary purposes of any of the participating local units; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands and the Borough of Sea Bright wish to encourage inter-municipal cooperation; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Sea Bright has the staffing and personnel to provide Lifeguard Operations to the Borough of Highlands at two (2) beaches, commonly referred to as Snug Harbor and Miller Street, for the period of June 16, 2018 through and including September 3, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Sea Bright has the necessary staffing and certifications to provide Lifeguard Operations by and through Sea Bright Ocean Rescue which is a nationally certified ocean rescue agency; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands and the Borough of Sea Bright have reached an agreement for which the cost to provide such services to the Borough of Highlands will equate to \$36,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a Shared Services Agreement with the Borough of Sea Bright for the provision of Life Guard Services for the period between June 16, 2018 through September 3, 2018, wherein the costs for the said services will equate to \$36,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Resolution be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer, the Borough of Highlands Administrator and the Borough of Sea Bright Administrator.

Motion to approve R-18-088:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Χ			
BROULLON		Χ	Х			
D'ARRIGO	Χ		Х			
RYAN			Χ			
O'NEIL			Χ			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held April 4, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 5th day of April 2018.

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk